

In conformity with Article 227 of the Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Law introduced under Royal Decree-Law 4/2015 of 23 October, Audax Renovables, S.A. ("AUDAX" or the "Issuer") hereby notifies the following:

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

We hereby inform you that on May 11, Audax Renovables has been included in the MSCI Global Small Cap index, which represents the performance of smallcap listed companies from developed countries worldwide. The index adjustment will take effect tomorrow May 27, after the markets close.

The inclusion of the Group in the MSCI Global Small Cap index is another milestone for Audax Renovables, demonstrating its strength as a vertically integrated company on its path to sustainable growth.

Badalona (Barcelona), May 26, 2021

Francisco José Elías Navarro Chairman of the Board of Directors of Audax Renovables, S.A.